In other words, is there a subject in which 

student motivation will be affected more by the teaching 

intervention in comparison to the other subjects examined? 

4. Methodology 

Participants 

The sample of this study consisted of 122 students from two 

schools in Greece. One hundred and seven students (107, 

87.7%) came from the 1st Vocational High School of Oinoe 

- Schimatari of Boeotia, a fairly large Vocational High 

School located in an industrial zone of intense activity of 

whom 44 pupils attended the first grade and 63 attended the 

second grade.